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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT C LOS E D

DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

BERNARD ORTIZ, individually and on behalf
of all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,
V.
IDEAVILLAGE PRODUCTS CORP.,

Defendant.

Case No. 2:15-cv-03365-ES-JAD

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL
WITH PREJUDICE

Plaintiff Bernard Ortiz (“Plaintiff), by and through his undersigned attorneys, pursuant

to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(i) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, hereby voluntarily dismisses the

above-captioned action against Defendant IdeaVillage Products Corp. with prejudice. Each

party shall bear their own costs.

Dated: August 7, 2015 Respectfully Submitted,

By: /s/ Benjamin D. Elga

Benjamin D. Elga, Esquire (SBN: 13897-2014)
CUNEO GILBERT & LADUCA, LLP

16 Court Street, Suite 1012

Brooklyn, NY 11241

Telephone: 202-789-3960

Facsimile: 202-789-1819
belga@cuneolaw.com

CUNEO GILBERT & LADUCA, LLP
Charles J. LaDuca

507 C Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20002
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Telephone: 202-789-3960
Facsimile; 202-789-1819
CharlesL@cuneolaw.com

CUNEO GILBERT & LADUCA, LLP
Michael J. Flannery

7733 Forsyth Boulevard

Suite 1675

St. Louis, MO 63105

Telephone: 314-226-1015

Facsimile: 202-789-1819
mflannery@cuneolaw.com

LOCKRIDGE GRINDAL NAUEN P.L.L.P.
Robert K. Shelquist, #21310X

Rebecca A. Peterson, #392663

100 South Washington Ave., Suite 2200
Minneapolis, MN 55401

Telephone: 612-339-6900

Facsimile: 612-339-0981
rashelquist@locklaw.com
rapeterson@locklaw.com

HUDSON MALLANEY SHINDLER
& ANDERSON PC

J. Barton Goplerud

Brian O. Marty

5015 Grand Ridge Drive, Suite 100
West Des Moines, Iowa 50265
Telephone: 515-223-4567

Facsimile: 515-223-8887
jbgoplerud@hudsonlaw.net
bomarty@hudsonlaw.net

Erica Mirabella

MIRABELLA Law, LLC

132 Boylston Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02116




